EXHIBIT A"

RECREATION

74-69(b)

After School Program	Fee
Registration	\$75/Child/Yr
Resident Tuition	\$160/month
Non-Resident Tuition	\$190/month
Late Fee	\$35

EXHIBIT "B"

Schedule of Fees Parks and Recreation Building and Park Fees

THEATRE FEES 74-1

Fee Title	Fee
Admission	
Dinner Tickets	\$30
Show ONLY	\$15
Student	\$10
Membership	
Theatre Patron	\$220
Season	\$110
Corporate	\$600
Deluxe Corporate	\$1,000

MAXWELL CENTER 74-2

Fee Title	Fee
Congregate Meal	
Non-Resident	\$5

RECREATION

Fee Title	Fee
Game Room/Gym/Rentals	
Family Resident	\$30
Family Non-Resident	\$70
Adult (18+) Resident	\$7 / excludes gym
Adult (18+) Non-Resident	\$20
Youth (under 17) Resident	\$10
Youth (under 17) Non-Resident	\$20
Replacement Card	\$5
Other Fees	
Late Fee (All Programs)	\$20 / after 5 th of month
Game Room Party Pkg.	
Residents	\$75
Non-Resident	\$85
Deposit	\$50 / refundable

ATHLETICS AND AQUATICS

Fee Title	Fee	
Pool Entry Fees		
Decidente	ć2 /	
Residents	\$3 / person	
Non-Residents	\$5 / person	
Family Night (Thursdays)	\$1 / person	
Season Pass		
Season Pass		
Resident (Individual)	\$50	
Resident (Family)	\$90	
Non-Res (Individual)	\$90	
Non-Res (Family)	\$130	
Pool Rentals		
Large & Children's Pool		
Resident	\$150	
Non-Resident	\$200	
Large Pool Only		
Resident	\$125 / hour	
Non-Resident	\$200 / hour	
Children's Pool Only		
Resident	\$75 / hour	
Non-Resident	\$100 / hour	
Pool Pavilion		
Resident	\$50 / 3 hours	
Non-Resident	\$100 / 3 hours	
Deposit	\$100	
Adult Sports Complex		
Field Rental	\$100	
Field Rental	\$25	
Field Rental	\$12.50	
Light Fee	\$10	
Deposit	\$100 / Day	
Adult Complex Vendor Fee	Contract	

Fee Title	Fee
Fun Run	
Fun Run Package	\$250
Fun Run Staff	\$500
Consulting	\$250
Deposit	\$500
Basketball	
Youth Basketball	\$75

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Fee Title	Fee
Independent Contractors	
Contract Instructors – Classes	70/30 contracts
Adventure Boot Camp – Park Rental	\$100 / month
Preschool Program – Building Rental	\$5,000 / month

FACILITY RENTALS

Fee Title	Fee	Comment
Dow Park Pavilion 1 (By Splash Park)		
Resident	\$10 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Non-Resident	\$20 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Resident Day	\$100 / day	Full Day
Non-Resident Day	\$200 / day	Full Day
Deposit Resident	\$100	Refundable
Deposit Non-Resident	\$200	Refundable
Dow Park Pavilion 2 (Small Pavilion)		
Resident	\$10 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Non-Resident	\$20 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Resident Day	\$100 / day	Full Day
Non-Resident Day	\$200 / day	Full Day
Deposit Resident	\$100	Refundable
Deposit Non-Resident	\$200	Refundable
Dow Park Pavilion 3 (Large Pavilion)		
Resident	\$25 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Non-Resident	\$35 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Resident Day	\$250 / hour	Full Day
Non-Resident Day	\$350 / hour	Full Day
Deposit Resident	\$100	Refundable
Deposit Non-Resident	\$250	Refundable
McHenry Pavilion		
Resident	\$10 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Non-Resident	\$20 / hour	2 hour blocks only
Resident Day	\$100 / day	Full Day
Non-Resident Day	\$200 / day	Full Day
Deposit Resident	\$100	Refundable
Deposit Non-Resident	\$250	Refundable

Jimmy Burke Center		
Resident: Whole (M-Th)	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident: Whole (F-Su)	\$100 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident: Whole (M-Th)	\$120 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident: Whole (F-Su)	\$175 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Resident: Front (M-Th)	\$60 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident: Front (F-Su)	\$85 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident: Front (M-Th)	\$90 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident: Front (F-Su)	\$115 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Resident: Back (M-Th)	\$50 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident: Back (F-Su)	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
· · ·	\$85 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident: Back (M-Th)		
Non-Resident: Back (F-Su)	\$105 / hour	6 Hour Minimum
Business Training (Front)	\$30 / hour	8AM-5PM ONLY M-F Only
Business Training (Back)	\$20 / hour	8AM-5PM ONLY M-F Only
Business Training (Whole)	\$70 / hour	8AM-5PM ONLY M-F Only
Deposit	\$1,500	Refundable (with alcohol)
Table Fee	\$0	
Chair Fee	\$0	
Stage Fee	\$25	Per size (3 sizes)
Avon Recreation Center / Resident ONLY		
Front Room	\$25 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Back Room	\$25 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Deposit	\$100	Refundable
Claude Burgess Center	4	
Resident (M-Th)	\$50 / hour	
Resident (F-Su)	\$75 / hour	
Non-Resident (M-Th)	\$60 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Non-Resident (F-Su)	\$85 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Deposit	\$250	Refundable
Community Center		
Room 6		
Resident (M-Th)	\$50 / hour	
Non-Resident (M-Th)	\$60 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident (F-Su)	\$75 / hour	
Non-Resident (F-Su)	\$85 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Room 12		
Resident (M-Th)	\$50 / hour	
Non-Resident (M-Th)	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident (F-Su)	\$60 / hour	
Non-Resident (F-Su)	\$85 / hour	2 Hour Minimum

Room 10		
Resident (M-Th)	\$40 / hour	
Non-Resident (M-Th)	\$65 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident (F-Su)	\$50 / hour	
Non-Resident (F-Su)	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Room 11		
Resident (M-Th)	\$40 / hour	
Non-Resident (M-Th)	\$65 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Resident (F-Su)	\$50 / hour	
Non-Resident (F-Su)	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Community Center Deposit	\$250	Refundable
Maxell Adult Center / Resident ONLY		
Small Dining Room	\$50 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Large Dining Room	\$75 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Deposit	\$250	Refundable
Kingsdale Recreation Center		
Resident ONLY	\$25 / hour	2 Hour Minimum
Deposit	\$100	Refundable

EXHIBIT "C"

Schedule of Fees, Section 80 Deer Park Public Library

Prices for Damaged or Lost Materials

80-1

Damaged or Missing Pieces	Fee
	¢2.00
Book jacket cover	\$2.00
Circulating bag for kits	\$1.50
Audio book cases: CDs	\$8.00
DVD case	\$3.00
DVD picture cover	\$1.00
Bar Code and Labels	\$1.00

80-2

Fines	Fee
Book	\$0.10 a day / \$10.00/max
Audio Books/ Kits	\$0.25 a day / \$10.00 max
Films	\$1.00 a day / \$10.00 max

Default Material Replacement	Fee
If no cost included in the item record	
Processing fee	\$5.00
Adult Hardback	\$25.00
Adult Trade	\$17.00
Adult Paperback	\$6.00
DVD	\$25.00
Audiobook	\$25.00
Youth Hardback	\$20.00
Youth Trade Paper	\$15.00
Youth Paperbacks	\$5.00
Early Readers	\$9.00
Picture Books	\$18.00
Board Books	\$10.00

ILL	
Fines same as Deer Park Public Library	
Replacement cost set by lending library	